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NEW DYMON 

RECEPTION (E) 

(RENOVATE 
EXISTING RETAIL - E)

EXIST. SELF STORAGE SPACE 

RECEPTION & 

DYMON RETAIL (E)

(RENOVATE 
EXISTING 

RECEPTION - F2)

4016 SF  [373.07 m²]

17002 SF  [1579.49 m²]

EXISTING RETAIL (RENOVATE FORMER RETAIL E MERCANTILE)

[3693.96 m²]

TOTAL GFA
39761.47 SF
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PERMITTED USES OTHER THAN LIGHT INDUSTRIAL:

373.07 - (RENOVATE EXISTING RECEPTION)

789.32 - (RENOVATE EXISTING RETAIL FOR NEW RETAIL 
RECEPTION)

1473.95 m2 *

_____________

8496 SF  [789.32 m²]
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311.56 - (FUTURE RETAIL)

(SEE ZONING PROVISIONS)

EXISTING COVERED VEHICULAR PASSAGEWAY

EXISTING SELF-STORAGE 

PROPOSED SELF 

STORAGE SPACE (F2)

(NEW FLOOR INFILL 
AREA)

17014 SF  [1580.65 m²]

4338 INNES ROAD

EXISTING 4 STOREY 
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LEVEL 1 & 2
SCOPE OF WORK 
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GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:

14.6m

SITE AND BUILDING DATA:

SITE AREA

NEW BUILDING AREA

ZONING:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

10,360m2

4,452.7m2

14,450m2GROSS BUILDING AREA1

GROSS BUILDING AREA:

1. (ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DEFINITION): THE TOTAL AREA 
OF ALL FLOORS ABOVE GRADE MEASURED BETWEEN 
THE OUTSIDE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS.  

2. GROSS FLOOR AREA (CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING BYLAW 
DEFINITION FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING 
PARKING REQUIREMENTS): GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR 
AREA MEANS THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA DESIGNED FOR 
TENANT OCCUPANCY AND EXCLUSIVE USE, MEASURED 
FROM THE INTERIORS OF OUTSIDE WALLS EXCLUDING 
FLOOR AREA OCCUPIED BY PARTY WALLS AND 
EXCLUDING:

3. FLOOR AREA OCCUPIED BY SHARED MECHANICAL, 
SERVICE AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THAT SERVE THE 
BUILDING; (BY-LAW 2008-326)

4. COMMON HALLWAYS; CORRIDORS; STAIRWELLS, 
ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND OTHER VOIDS; STEPS AND 
LANDINGS; (BY-LAW 2008-326)

5. BICYCLE PARKING; MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING OR 
LOADING FACILITIES; COMMON LAUNDRY, STORAGE AND 
WASHROOM FACILITIES THAT SERVE THE BUILDING OR 
TENANTS;

6. COMMON STORAGE AREAS THAT ARE ACCESSORY TO 
THE PRINCIPAL USE OF THE BUILDING; (BY-LAW 2008-326)

7. COMMON AMENITY AREA AND PLAY AREAS ACCESSORY 
TO A PRINCIPLE USE ON THE LOT; AND (BY-LAW 2008-326) 
LIVING QUARTERS FOR A CARETAKER OF THE BUILDING. 

LC5 [1191] - LOCAL COMMERCIAL ZONE 

NO CHANGE 

NO CHANGE 

NO CHANGE  

ZONING DESIGNATIONS (PART 10):

ZONING PROVISIONS

SETBACKS (SECTION 203):
CORNER SIDE YARD LOT LINE:
REAR & SIDE YARD LOT LINE: 
(ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL AREA)
REAR & SIDE YARD LOT LINE: 
(OTHER CASES NOT INCLUDING ABOVE)

TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION:

PART OF LOT 1
CONCESSSION 11
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF CUMBERLAND
CITY OF OTTAWA

PREPARED BY: ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD.
FIELD WORK COMPLETED JANUARY 5, 2006.
SITE AREA = 10 360 sq.m.
BOUNDARY INFORMATION COMPILED FROM PLAN 50R-5237

NO CHANGE

(EXISTING)

1,611m2GROSS BUILDING NEW 
(2ND FLOOR INFILL)

(NEW)

16,051m2GROSS TOTAL

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USE

(FORMERLY MS1)

14.63M (NO CHANGE) 

3.0m MINIMUM

NO MINIMUM

BUILDING HEIGHT

LANDSCAPING (SECTION 110):

ABUTTING A STREET / RES. / INST.:
NOT ABUTTING A STREET:

VEHICLE PARKING (SECTION 101): N49 AREA C

FORMER PARKING 
REQUIRMENTS SUBJECT TO 
RETAIL & INDUSTRIAL (NOW 
OMITTED & REPLACED WITH 
INDUSTRIAL) :

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (SELF-
STORAGE) PARKING:

REMOVED:
NEW:

TOTAL PROVIDED:

95

83 (REQUIRED)

95

0
0

ZONING EXCEPTION 1191

REQUIRED PROPOSED

PERMITTED USES OTHER THAN LIGHT 
INDUSTRIAL:

1. MINIMUM CUMULATIVE 
TOTAL OF 40% OF THE 
GROUND FLOOR OF THE 
BUILDING;

3681 m2 x 0.4 = 

1472 m2

2. 80% OF THE WALL 
AREA FOR THE GROUND 
FLOOR FACING INNES 
ROAD AND

49.240 M x 0.8 = 

39.392 M 43.106 M

3. 40% OF THE GROUND 
FLOOR FACING LANTHIER 
DRIVE, EXCLUDING ANY 
ENCLOSED LOADING 
SPACE.

76.770 M x 0.4 = 

30.708 M 40.094 M

1473.95 m2*

1

A000

SEE GROUND FLOOR 
KEYPLAN
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GENERAL NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS; ONLY FIGURED 
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE USED. WHERE DOUBT EXISTS; 
FILE REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION AND REQUEST 
CLARITY.

2. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS ON SITE; 
REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT 
PROMPTLY.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT 
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE; GENERAL CONTRACTOR 
TO COORDINATE THE WORK OF DIFFERENT TRADES TO 
COMPLY WITH DESIGN INTENT.

4. ALL WORK DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT 
EDITION OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (2010) 
INCLUDING MOST RECENT AMMENDMENTS.

5. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE 
COMPLEMENTARY AND ARE TO BE READ TOGETHER.

COPYRIGHT

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND IS 
PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE SOLE PROPERTY 
OF DREESSEN CARDINAL ARCHITECTS INC. COPIES, 
INCLUDING ELECTRONIC COPIES, MAY ONLY BE USED FOR 
THE PURPOSE INTENDED, FOR THE SINGLE PROJECT FOR 
WHICH THEY ARE ISSUED AND MAY NOT BE OFFERED FOR 
SALE OR TRANSFER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.

BRUMAR ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LTD

(T) 905-771-7798 

MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS

110-333 PRESTON ST, OTTAWA, ON 

D+M STRUCTURAL LTD.

(T) 613 651-9490

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANTS

2901 STEELES AVE W UNIT 26, TORONTO, ON 

HUDSON ENGINEERING

(T) 416-663-5470  

ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS
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3387 A000

COVER PAGE

DYMON 4338 INNES ROAD
FIT-UP & RENOVATION

p
ro

je
c
t 

n
o

rt
h

ACTUAL NORTH

SCALE:  1" = 50'-0"A000

GROUND FLOOR KEYPLAN - SCOPE OF WORK1
SCALE:  1" = 50'-0"A000

SECOND FLOOR KEYPLAN - SCOPE OF WORK2

SCALE:  1/32" = 1'-0"A000

SITE PLAN3

(EXCLUDES DRIVE AISLE)GROSS - EXISTING LEVEL 1 - 4

Name Level Area (Sq Ft) Area (Sq M)

EXISTING L1 SELF-STORAGE GRND FLR 18424 ft² 1712 m²

EXISTING L2 SELF-STORAGE 2ND FLR 22188 ft² 2061 m²

EXISTING L3 SELF STORAGE 3RD FLR 46494 ft² 4319 m²

EXISTING L4 SELF STORAGE 4TH FLR 46494 ft² 4319 m²

133600 ft² 12412 m²

GROSS - LEVEL 1 - 4

Area Type Area (Sq Ft) Area (Sq M)

Gross Building Area 171548 ft² 15937 m²

NEW FIT - UP - L1 + L2

Name Level Area (Sq Ft) Area (Sq M)

L1 DYMON RECEPTION - RENO GRND FLR 11628 ft² 1080 m²

L1 SELF-STORAGE - RENO GRND FLR 9314 ft² 865 m²

20942 ft² 1946 m²

NEW L2 SELF-STORAGE INFILL AREA 2ND FLR 17005 ft² 1580 m²

17005 ft² 1580 m²

37948 ft² 3525 m²

E4.1 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

E3.2 SECOND FLOOR EMERGENCY

E3.1 GROUND FLOOR & MEZZANINE EMERGENCY

E2.1 GROUND FLOOR & MEZZANINE POWER

E1.2 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING

E1.1 GROUND FLOOR LIGHTING

E0.1 GENERAL NOTES & LEGEND

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

546551-02 LEVEL 2 FIRE PROTECTION

546551-01 GROUND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS AND SCHEMATICS

SPRINKLER DRAWINGS

S-201 SECTIONS AND DETAILS

S-200 SECTIONS AND DETAILS

S-101 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

S-100 FOUNDATION/ GROUND FLOOR PLAN

S-000 GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

M-5 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

M-4 PLUMBING PART PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS

M-3 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

M-2 SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN

M-1 LEGENDS, SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2022-03-23

2 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2022-04-22

3 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2022-04-25

4 ISSUED FOR PERMIT UPDATE 2022-05-20

5 ISSUED FOR TENDER 2022-06-14

6 IFT FINAL REVIEW 2022-08-16

7 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION 2022-08-23

8 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2022-09-08

9 ISSUED FOR RECORD 2022-10-21

10 PERMIT AMENDMENT 2023-03-02

NO C
HANGE

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS - IFP AMENDMENT

A000 COVER PAGE PERMIT AMENDMENT

A200 GROUND AND SECOND FLOOR FIRE SEPARATION PLANS PERMIT AMENDMENT

A205 GROUND FLR STORAGE & RECEPTION (DIMENSIONED) PERMIT AMENDMENT

A206 GROUND FLR STORAGE & RECEPTION (ANNOTATED) PERMIT AMENDMENT

A210 GROUND FLOOR CEILING PLAN PERMIT AMENDMENT

A601 DOOR, WINDOW, & INTERIOR SCHEDULE PERMIT AMENDMENT
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EXISTING DRIVE-AISLE

NEW DYMON RECEPTION + 
RETAILS

E
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A

G
E

EXIT

DISTANCE

44.80 m
[146' - 11 1/2"]

EXIT EXIT

E
X

IT
E

X
IT

E
X

IT

E
X

IT

DISTANCE

39.56 m
[129' - 9 1/2"]

DISTANCE

35.50 m
[116' - 5 1/2"]

EXISTING SELF-STORAGE 

1.5 HR RATED 
SEPARATION AT 
VEHICULAR COVERED 
PASSAGEWAY. OBC 
3.2.3.18.

EXIT

BF

BF

BF

BF

DISTANCE

31.36 m
[102' - 10 1/2"]

EXISTING  BREAKOUT EXIT 
SLIDING PANEL

DISTANCE

36.72 m
[120' - 5 1/2"]

11

EXISTING FIRE 
SHUTTER

DISTANCE

44.80 m
[147' - 0"]

DISTANCE

40.26 m
[132' - 1"]

1 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION. REFER TO WALL 
ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE.  

1.5 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION. REFER TO 
WALL ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE.  

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE. MAX. TRAVEL 
DISTANCE REQUIRED 45M (OBC 3.4.2.5)

1.8x1.8M BARRIER FREE CLEARANCE. MAX 
DISTANCE 30M (OBC 3.8.1.3(4))

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

2HR FIRE RATED FLOOR.  PROVIDE 
CEMENTITIOUS FIRE SPRAY MATERIALS ON 
STEEL STRUCTURE AND DECK TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ULC S315

BF

BUILDING ENTRANCE

BUILDING EXIT

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO COMLY WITH:

STRUCTURE : cUL D795 - SEE SKA000.1-5 

HEADWALL: HW-D-0252 - SEE SKA 001.1-3

DECK: cUL D798 - N854  - SEE SKA 002.1-2

2HR FIRE RATED FLOOR. PROVIDE 
CEMENTITIOUS FIRE SPRAY MATERIALS ON 
STEEL STRUCTURE AND DECK TESTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ULC S315

NEW SELF-STORAGE (F2)

DISTANCE

43.26 m
[141' - 11"]

DISTANCE

44.22 m
[145' - 1"]

EXISTING SELF-STORAGE 

NEW FLOOR INFILL

1.5 HR RATED SEPARATION AT 
VEHICULAR COVERED 
PASSAGEWAY. OBC 3.2.3.18.

BF BF BF

BF

BFBF

BFBF

ARCHITECTS DCA INC.

6062

1350 WELLINGTON STREET,

OTTAWA, ON. K1Y 3C1

613-725-2294

NEW RETAIL LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

BUILDING  WAREHOUSE(S) w/ RECEPTION

GROUP F2

4 391 m²

0

3.2.2.69 GROUP F, DIVISION 2, UP TO 4 STOREYS, SPRINKLERED

DYMON INNES ROAD SELF-STORAGE, RECEPTION + DYMON RETAIL

4338 INNES ROAD, OTTAWA ON

0 m²

14 357 m²

4 378 m²

FIRM NAME:

CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NO.:
LOCATION:

NAME OF PROJECT:

ITEM
ONTARIO'S 2012 BUILDING CODE
DATA MATRIX PARTS 3 OR 9

O.B.C REFERENCE

1 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW

CHANGE OF USE

ADDITION

ALTERATION

PART 11

11.1 TO 11.4

PART 3 PART 9

1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2.[A]

9.10.1.3

2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S): 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2

BUILDING AREA (m2)3 EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL: 1.4.1.2.[A]

GROSS AREA (m2)4

NUMBER OF STOREYS:5 ABOVE GRADE: 1.4.1.2.[A]&3.2.1.1 1.1.2.[A]BELOW GRADE:

NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS:6 3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5 9.10.20

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:7 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED8 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8ENTIRE BUILDING

BASEMENT ONLY

IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

NOT REQUIRED

3.2.1.5

3.2.2.17

STANDPIPE REQUIRED9 3.2.9 N/AYES NO

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED10 3.2.4 9.10.18YES NO

WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE11 3.2.5.7YES NO N/A

HIGH BUILDING12 3.2.6YES NO N/A

PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION13 NON-COMBUSTIBLE BOTH 9.10.6

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION BOTH

COMBUSTIBLE

NON-COMBUSTIBLECOMBUSTIBLE

3.2.2.20-83

MEZZANINE(S) AREA (m2)14 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON15 DESIGN OF BUILDING 9.9.1.33.1.17m2 /PERSON

References are to Division B unless noted
[A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.

1.4.1.2.[A]

1.4.1.2.[A]

1.4.1.2.[A]EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL:

4

3

0 m2

4

1 580 m² 15 937 m²

NA

16 TRAVEL DISTANCE (m2): 3.3.1.5(1)b
3.4.3.2, 3.3.1.16
3.4.2.5(1)c

MORE THAN 2 EXITS REQUIRED & PROVIDED
EXIT CAPACITY 19 x 6.1mm = 116mm (REQUIRED) - 9 x 915mm = 8 235 (PROVIDED)
2x EXIT =  45m (3.4.2.5 - F2 & OCCUPANCY w/SPRINKLERS)

3.4.2.5(1)(c)

OCCUPANCY F2 (SELF-STORAGE & DYMON RETAIL + RECEPTION)

18 PERSON VISIT PER DAY (INCLUDING STAFF)

3.3.1.1
3.3.1.4
3.3.4.3
3.4.4.1
3.5.3
3.6.2
3.6.3

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

BARRIER-FREE DESIGN18 NO (EXPLAIN) 9.5.2YES 3.8

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES19 NO 9.10.1.3(4)YES 3.3.1.2 & 3.3.1.19

REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING
(FRR)

20 9.10.8
9.10.9

3.2.2.20-.83 &
3.2.1.4

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
FRR (HOURS)

LISTED DESIGN No. OR
DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOORS:

ROOF:

MEZZANINE:

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

LISTED DESIGN No. OR
DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOORS:

ROOF:

MEZZANINE:

SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS - UNCHANGED22 3.2.3 9.10.14

17

EXIT STAIRWELLS

SERVICE SHAFTS

MECHANICAL ROOM (W/ FUEL FIRED APPLIANCES)

JANITOR ROOM

PUBLIC CORRIDOR

SEPARATION OF SUITES

ELEVATOR SHAFTS/ MACHINE ROOM

ELECTRICAL ROOM

COMPARTMENTATION AND FIRE SEPARATION 9.10.9
9.10.10
9.9.4.2
3.3.1.4
3.3.4.3
3.4.4.1
3.5.3.
3.6.2
3.6.3

2 HOURS DECK & BEAMS cUL D798 & cUL N501

.

.

DECK & BEAMS cUL D798 & cUL N501

.

.

NONE REQUIRED

N/A

N/A

NONE REQUIRED

N/A

NONE REQUIRED, 1 HR. PROVIDED

NONE REQUIRED, 1 HR. PROVIDED

COLUMNS: cUL X771, cUL X772 & cUL X528

16 WASHROOM FIXTURE COUNT (INDUSTRIALOCCUPANCY) 3.7.4.9 (1)

8 FEMALE: 1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

8 MALE: 1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

WC'S: LAV'S:

1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

UNIVERSAL BARRIER FREE WR 3.8.2.3.(2)2 REQUIRED, 2 PROVIDED (EXISTING)
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DOOR SUPPLIED BY DYMON

L-SHAPE 
DESK 
OUTLETS

PDOPDF

PDO PDF

6" 2HR

EW2

REMOVE EXISTING 
WINDOW. PROVIDE 
NEW 1.5HR RATED 
WALL ASSEMBLY TO 
MATCH EXISTING

D
11

1
-2

FC

20

CONDENSOR
RM116

RW6

EXISTING FIRE HOSE 
REEL CABINET TO 
REMAIN

COFFEE 
STATION

RW1

20

WALL ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE:

• EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY. 

EW1
EXTERIOR WALL

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:

1. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE W1  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. WHERE NOTED IN ASSEMBLIES, ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL INCLUDES 

FIBRE PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG, GLASS OR CELLULOSE AND 
MUST FILL AT LEAST 90% OF STUD CAVITY.

3. FOR WALL FINISHES OTHER THAN PAINT, SEE FINISH PLANS

NOTES:

W1
INTERIOR WALL

• PAINT FINISH *
• 1 LAYER 5/8 " GYPSUM BOARD
• 3-5/8" (OR 6" IF NOTED) STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 16" o/c
• 1 LAYER 5/8 " GYPSUM BOARD
• PAINT FINISH *

* [OR 1 1/2"  VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL ON STORAGE  UNIT SIDES].

W2
INTERIOR WALL w/ FIRE SEPARATION

• PAINT FINISH *
• 1 LAYER 5/8 " TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
• 3-5/8" (OR 6" IF NOTED) STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 16" o/c c/w FULL DEPTH, 

FIRE RESISTANT, BATT INSULATION 
• 1 LAYER 5/8 " TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
• PAINT FINISH *

* [OR 1 1/2"  VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL ON STORAGE UNIT SIDES].

1 HR. FRR

WF1
INTERIOR STUD FURRING

• PAINT FINISH 
• 1 LAYER 5/8 " GYPSUM BOARD 
• 3-5/8" (7/8" OR 1 5/8" OR 2 1/2" OR 6" IF NOTED) STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 

16" o/c c/w FULL DEPTH, SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION 

W#

#
WALL STUD DEPTH (DBL= 
DOUBLE)
(CH.=CHASE)
(FU.=FURRING)
(STC=STC RATING 
REQUIRED)

WALL TYPE
ALL DOOR AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE 
TO THE CENTRE LINE OF THE OPENING. 
COORDINATE ROUGH OPENINGS WITH 
SCHEDULES AND SHOPDRAWINGS.

ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE 
STEEL STUD FACE OF WALL CORE.

ULC W453 - FROM T/O SLAB TO U/S DECK

• EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY. 

EW2
EXTERIOR WALL @ DRIVE THRU 1.5 HR FIRE RATED

WS1
INTERIOR SHAFT WALL

• 1"  SHAFT WALL LINER PANEL 
• 2 1/2" C-H METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C.
• 2 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

* NOTE: 1/2"  VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL ON STORAGE UNIT SIDES.

2 HR. FRR

ULC W452 - SYSTEM B OR ULC W446 SYSTEM B (AT SERVICE SHAFTS)

INTERIOR STUD WALL  (FOR PARTITION HEIGHT -SEE PLAN)

• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
• 3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

RW1

RW2

DYMON RECEPTION  INTERIOR WALL TYPES - NOT RATED:

(NOT FIRE RATED)

COLUMN ENCLOSURE SCHEDULE (UL DES X528): EX-EXISTING

A: 2-HR FIRE RATED COLUMN AT PERIMETER:

B: 2HR FIRE RATED NEW & EXISTING COLUMN @ GL 9X:

C: 2HR ENCLOSURE HSS COLUMN (GL 12X-C):

D: NEW ENCLOUSE ON EXISTING FIRE RATED COLUMN:

E: 2HR FIRE-RATED HSS NEW & EX.COLUMN - GL-9X 

/SEE 1 A502

/SEE 5 A502

/SEE 7 A502

/SEE 10 A502

F: 2HR FIRE-RATED COLUMN @ GL-DX

/SEE 2 A502

/SEE 6 A502

G: 2HR FIRE-RATED COLUMN @ GL-DX /SEE 8 A502

W3
INTERIOR WALL w/ FIRE SEPARATION

• PAINT FINISH *
• 2 LAYER 5/8 " TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
• 6" STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 16" o/c c/w FULL DEPTH, FIRE RESISTANT, 

BATT INSULATION 
• 2 LAYER 5/8 " TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
• PAINT FINISH *

2 HR. FRR PROVIDED

ULC W453 - FROM T/O SLAB TO U/S DECK

1.5 HR FIRE RATED - EXISTING

RW4

RW6

RW11

PLYWOOD BLOCKING FOR RETAIL DISPLAY 
UNITS. COORDINATE WITH DYMON.

RW5

RW6 RW8

RW9

RW10

WF2
INTERIOR STUD FURRING

• UNFINISHED, TAPED *
• 1 LAYER 5/8 " GYPSUM BOARD (MOULD RESISTANT)
• 2-1/2" STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 16" o/c c/w FULL DEPTH, SPRAY FOAM
• POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR MEMBRANE

(NOT FIRE RATED)

COOLER WALL SPRAY FOAM LINER (CONSTRUCT INSIDE OF W2)

INTERIOR STUD WALL  (FOR PARTITION HEIGHT -SEE PLAN)

• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
• 6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

TO PLACE HOLDER

INTERIOR STUD FURRING - (FOR PARTITION HEIGHT -SEE PLAN)

• 1 LAYER 5/8 " GYPSUM BOARD 
• 3-5/8"  STEEL STUD FRAMING @ 16" o/c c/w FULL DEPTH

INTERIOR STUD WALL (6") - (FOR PARTITION HEIGHT -SEE PLAN)
-TV NICHE DISPLAYS

• 1 LAYER 5/8"  GYPSUM BOARD
• (1 LAYER 3/4 PLYWOOD BACKING AS REQUIRED)
• 6" METAL STUD  @ 16" O.C.

TO PLACE HOLDER

INTERIOR STUD WALL (6") - FULL HEIGHT  (T/O SLAB TO U/S DECK)

• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TO 12" ABOVE MAIN RECEPTION CEILING
• 6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.

FILL FULL DEPTH OF STUD WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION TO 12" ABOVE MAIN RECEPTION CEILING IN SELECT WALLS 
AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TO 12" ABOVE MAIN RECEPTION CEILING

PLACE HOLDER

INTERIOR STUD FURRING WALL  (FOR PARTITION HEIGHT -SEE PLAN)

• 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
• REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR 3/4" PLYWOOD BLOCKING LOCATIONS
• 6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.

RW3

8

A706

SEE

6

A705

SEE

PLAN LEGEND:

HORIZONTAL SHAFTWALL 
ENCLOSURE OVER WINDOW WELLS

EXISTING BUILDING NOT INCLUDED IN 
SCOPE OF WORK

EXISTING TO REMAIN
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A503

DX

9X9X

ELECTRICAL RM SPRINKLER RM

ELEVATOR 
EQUIPMENT RM

UNIV./ BF WR UNIV./ BF WR

EXISTING SELF-STORAGE

FIRE SHUTTER 
ABOVE CEILING
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DYMON RECEPTION
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NEW SELF

STORAGE
RM110

EXIT STAIR 3
RM113

VESTBULE
RM101

VIEW. RM
RM108

VAULT
RM109

HOT DESK
RM104
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A502

L-7 FIXTURE 
MOUNTED @ DESK 
CANOPY HEIGHT

L-7 FIXTURE 
MOUNTED @ DESK 
CANOPY HEIGHT

L-7 FIXTURE 
MOUNTED @ DESK 
CANOPY HEIGHT

10' - 10"

GBB-P1

WIND.WELL

10' - 10"

GBB-P1

WIND.WELL

7

EXISTING MERCHANDISING 
WALL TO REMAIN

10' - 4"
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SH-W-P1
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POWER AISLE CEILING HEIGHT ADJUSTED

2022/08/19

IFT-F A210

9

JEWEL BOX CEILING REMOVED

2022/08/19

IFT-F A210

8

CEILING TYPE AND HEIGHT CLARIFIED

2022/06/24

ADD1 A210

9

IT ROOM RELOCATED

2022/08/19

IFT-F A210

9

IT ROOM RELOCATED

2022/08/19

IFT-F A210

11

IT ROOM
RM105
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JEWEL BOX
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9' - 3 1/2"

GBB-P2

CEILING STEP

GYPSUM CONTROL JOINT

[2
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7]R
 6

' -
 9

"

8' - 0"

GBB-P2

CONDENSOR
RM116

OPEN CEILING

KITCHEN DISPLAY
RM102.1

19

TV BULKHEAD (RW6)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND:

CEILING TYPE AND HEIGHT AFFL
1t

PAINT

EXISTING S/A AND R/A DUCTS FROM 
ROOF (T.B.C.)

SF SF: EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL DECK 
C/W SPRAYED-ON FIRE PROOFING

EXISTING BUILDING NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE 
OF WORK.

LIGHT - SEE ELECTRICAL

LIGHT - SEE ELECTRICAL

(ACT) 2'X2' ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE. SEE 
SPECIFICATIONS.

(GBB) PAINTED GYPSUM CEILING 
BULKHEAD. SEE SPECIFICATIONS

(BAR) 1 ½" METAL HAT CHANNELS @ 8.5" 
O.C. OVER STORAGE UNITS

PRE-FINISHED METAL CEILING SYSTEM IN 
ALL STORAGE AREA CORRIDORS & 
SHOWCASE ROOMS

(SH-W) PERIMETER WELL SHAFT WALL

EXISTING TO REMAIN

GYPSUM CONTROL. PROVIDE AS 
SUFFICIENT TO SUITE APPLICATION.

PROVIDE 24"X24" TAPE IN ACCESS
PANEL FOR ERV MAINTENANCE.
COLOUR WHITE. FINAL LOCATION TO
BE COORDINATED WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR.

CEILING NOTES:

1. DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

2. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHT FICTURE 
TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

3. AT GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS, CONTROL JOINTS AT MAX 
30FT (9m) APART.

CEILING FINISH NOTES:

P-1    -   PAINTED FIELD CEILING. SEE FINISHES

P-2    -    PAINTED 'POWER AISLE' AND HALF-MOON CEILING. SEE 
FINISHES

P-3    -   MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD

F-GL    -    SIGN BOX GLAZING BY SIGNAGE SUPPLIER.

(GBB-DBL) 2- LEVEL GYPSUM CEILING 
WITH SPRAYFOAM. 

SEE 10

A705

CEILING ACCESS PANEL. (COORDINATE 
WITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL).

ACC-P
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SPECIALTY DOORS (SD)

OH SLIDING DOOR WITH BREAK AWAY 
PANELS

CONCEALED POCKET SLIDING DOOR

A

DOOR ELEVATIONS

B C

FRAME ELEVATIONS

A B

OH SLIDING DOOR WITH BREAKAWAY 
PANEL

H
E

IG
H

T

WIDTH

H
E

IG
H

T

WIDTH

BREAKAWAY DOORS. DOOR 
THICKNESS BY DOOR SPECIALIST 

DOORS D102-1, D102-2, 
INSTALL FIRE SHUTTER 
(DASHED FOR CLARITY)

SD NOTE: (SPECIALTY DOOR 
HARDWARE) SUPPLY C/W 
MANUFACTURER HARDWARE. 
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS.

FS1: FIRE SHUTTER

H
E

IG
H

T

WIDTH

GRILLE TO 
MATCH DOOR

WOOD FINISH, 
STAINED

H
E
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H

T

H
E

IG
H

T

WIDTH
WIDTH [477]

1' - 6 3/4"

FIRE SHUTTERS (FS)

CONCEALED 
TRACK

TEMPERED 
GLASS

WOOD FINISH, 
STAINED

CONCEALED 
POCKET DOOR 
FRAME

BREAKAWAY DOOR. 
DOOR THICKNESS BY 
DOOR SPECIALIST 

H
E
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T

WIDTH

CLEAR

WIDTH

C
LE

A
R

H
E

IG
H

T

FS NOTES: (FIRE SHUTTER DOOR 
HARDWARE) SUPPLY C/W 
MANUFACTURER HARDWARE. 
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS.
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DYMON "PORTAL" VESTIBULE
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ST NOTES: HARDWARE 
BY SUPPLIER
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STORAGE LOCKERS (ST)

ST1 ST2

PROVIDE POWER FOR 
DOOR OPERATION. 
CONFIRM WITH DYMON

SUPPLIED AND 
INSTALLED BY DYMON.

FUSIBLE LINK.

NOT- APPLICABLE

[1930]

6' - 4"

[2
43

8]

8'
 -

 0
"

CONCEALED 
HEADER / CLOSER 
TO SUPPORT 
PATCHES. 
AUTOMATIC DOOR 
CLOSE / PIVOT

FRAMESS 
TEMPERED 
GLASS

BASE PATCHES 
TO SUPPORT 
FRAMELESS 
PANEL AND DOOR 
PIVOT

TOP PATCHES 
TO SUPPORT 
FRAMELESS 
PANEL AND 
DOOR PIVOT

STAINLESS 
PUSH / PULL 
HANDLES

WIDTH

H
E

IG
H

T

BREAKAWAY DOORS. 
DOOR THICKNESS BY 
DOOR SPECIALIST 

TEMPERED GLASS, TYP.
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CL
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D

WIDTH
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DOOR BY OWNER. MAKE 
PROVISION FOR ELECTRIC STRIKE 
AND FACIAL RECOGNITION

SD1 SD2 SD3 SD4 SD5

CONCEALED HEADER / 
CLOSER TO SUPPORT 
PATCHES. AUTOMATIC DOOR 
CLOSE / PIVOT.

BASE PATCHES TO SUPPORT 
FRAMELESS PANEL AND 
DOOR PIVOT

TOP PATCHES TO 
SUPPORT FRAMELESS 
PANEL AND DOOR PIVOT

STAINLESS PUSH / PULL 
HANDLES

FRAMESS TEMPERED GLASSSD6

HOT DESK SINGLE GLASS DOOR

[965]

3' - 2"

[2
43

8]

8'
 -

 0
"

GLASS THCKNESS TO 
SUIT APPLICATION (MIN 
1/2")

HEADER AND DOOR SUPPORT FRAME 
REQUIREMENTS TO BE COORDINATED 
WITH DOOR SUPPLIER

CONCEALED FRAMING
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]
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"

[7029]

23' - 0 3/4"

[2541]

8' - 4"

[2541]

8' - 4"
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CAP

CAP
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A503CURTAIN WALL 
SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE 
SEAM IN EXTENDED 
SNAP CAP ON BOTH 
SIDES OF PORTAL FOR 
LOCALIZED REMOVAL 
OF SNAP CAPS AS 
NEEDED FOR FUTURE 
SIGN BOX 
MAINTENANCE

SPANDREL 
PANEL (SP)

DYMON "PORTAL" 
SEE DETAILS

SPANDREL 
PANEL (SP)

2

A503

3

A503

INS INS

ELECTRICAL ROOM DOOR - SPECIFIC HARDWARE

• VON DUPRIN 22 SERIES EXIT DEVICES OR EQUIVALENT
• DOOR LOCK MUST BE A RIM CYLINDER
• NO DEADBOLT
• PULL HANDLE, VON DUPRIN 21ONL/230NL OR EQUIVALENT
• DOOR SIGNAGE, SEE STD. 35-43 AND STD. 35-44 FOR INSTALLATION OF 

WARNING LABELS
• UNUSED HOLES TO BE PERMANENTLY SEALED
• NOTES ABOVE ANY DOOR/ HARDWARE MODIFIED MUST BE VERIFIED 

AND APPROVED WITH/ BY LOCAL HYDRO COMPANY

GENERAL DOOR NOTES:

1. CONFIRM DOOR SWING DIRECTION WITH FLOOR PLANS
2. ALL PAINT AND STAIN COLOURS TO BE CONFIRMED BY DYMON
3. GC TO PROVIDE SHOP DWGS/ CUT SHEETS FOR ALL DOOR HARDWARE 

TO BE APPROVED BY DYMON PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO ORDERING
4. ALL DOOR GLAZING TO BE CLEAR TEMPERED, U.N.O.
5. GC TO CALCULATE DOOR & FRAME QUANTITIES
6. UNO, ALUMINUM. CURTAIN WALL FRAMING COLOUR TO BE 'DURANAR 

SUNSTORM' UC110227F [PEWTER] ON EXTERIOR SIDE AND CLEAR 
ANODIZED ON INTERIOR SIDE.

7. EXT. ALUMINUM DOORS AND SLIDERS TO BE 'DURANAR SUNSTORM' 
UC110227F [PEWTER] ON EXTERIOR SIDE.

8. INT. ALUMINUM DOORS AND SLIDERS TO BE CLEAR ANODIZED ON BOTH 
SIDES. 

9. SLIDING DOOR R.O. TO BE CONFIRMED w/ SUPPLIER BEFORE FRAMING.
10. DOOR FRAME THROAT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL THICKNESS FOR 

ALL RATED AND NON-RATED WALLS, EXCEPT FOR DOORS OCCURRING 
@ IMP LOCATIONS.

11. ALL WD DOORS TO BE 1-3/4"  SOLID CORE WHITE OAK VENEER, 
STAINED. STAIN FINISH: ROYAL CITY PAINTS #FW-33783-Q

12. REFER TO MASTER FINISH SCHEDULE, SPEC SECTION 09 00 00, FOR 
DOOR AND FRAME PAINT COLOURS.

90MIN RATED DOORS

PER O.B.C., SECTION 3.1.8.15. ALL 90MIN RATED DOORS AT ALL LEVELS MUST 
POSSESS THE TEMPERATURE RISE LIMIT OF 250 DEGREES CELSIUS AFTER 1 
HOUR.

MASTER KEYS

ONE MASTER KEY REQUIRED FOR ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR HOLLOW 
METAL DOORS IN BUILDING. PROVIDE ONE SEPARATE MASTER KEY FOR ALL 
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR ALUMINUM DOORS INCLUDING SWING DOORS AND 
SLIDERS. DYMON TO CONFIRM QUANTITY REQUIRED FOR EACH MASTER

DOOR HARDWARE LEGEND

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILEACT

ALUMINUMALUM

1 1/2" METAL HAT CHANNELS @ 8.5" o.c.BAR

BENT STEEL FRAMEBS

ABBREVIATIONS

CORRIDOR COATINGCC

POURED CONCRETECONC

CARPETCPT

CERAMIC TILECT

STAINLESS STEEL CHECKER PLATECHK

BULKHEADBULK

EPOXY PAINT & HARDENEREXPT

FINISHFIN

GALVANIZEDGALV

GYPSUM BOARDGB

GEORGIAN WIRED GLASSGWG

HOLLOW METALHM

INSULATED HOLLOW METALIN.HM

INSULATED STEELIN.ST

LOCKER COATINGLC

MATERIALMAT

MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARDMDF

NON-REMOVABLE PINNRP

PORCELAIN TILEPT

PEDIMATPD

PLYWOODPLY

PRE-FINISHED METAL CEILING SYSTEMPMCS

PRE-FINISHED METAL WALL SYSTEMPMWS

PRE-FABRICATEDPRE

PAINTP

RUBBERRUB

SIGN BOXSB

STAINSTN

STRUCTURESTR

THERMALLY-BROKEN PRESSED STEEL FRAMETPS

WOODWD

PRE-FINISHEDPF

INSULATED GLAZED THERMOPANE. LOW E, CLEAR GLASS UNITSINS

TEMPERED GLASSTEMP

GLAZED SPANDREL PANELSP

EXPOSED (SEE CEILING PLANS)EXP

[7029]

23' - 0 3/4"

[3
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11
' -

 6
"

[6
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]

2'
 -

 0
"

[2550]

8' - 4 3/8"

[4480]

14' - 8 3/8"

REMOVE EXISTING 
CURTAIN WALL 
GLAZING

REMOVE EXISTING PORTION 
OF WALL ASSEMBLY FOR 
NEW "PORTAL"

REMOVE EXISTING 
CURTAIN WALL 
MULLIONS & RAILS

GRND FLR

70.40

[2
13

4]

7'
 -

 0
"

[1829]

6' - 0"

[2
74

3]

9'
 -

 0
"

EX-FIX1

EXISTING CURTAIN WALL 
FRAME. CONFIRM ON 
SITE.

REMOVE HARDWARE 
& SECURE EXISTING 
DOOR PANEL. MATCH 
EXISTING FIXED 
PANELS. SEAL AND 
WEATHERPROOF ALL 
ROUND.
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S
IT

E

2ND FLR

74.11

2ND INFILL

74.31

D110-1
RETAIN EXISTING EXIT 
DOOR PANEL AND MAKE 
GOOD. ONE LEAF TO 
FUNCTION AS EXIT DOOR. 
PROVIDE NEW 
HARDWARE.

[2
59

1]

8'
 -

 6
"

[1829]

6' - 0"
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M

 
D
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E

N
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S
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S
IT

E

EXISTING CURTAIN WALL 
FRAME. CONFIRM ON 
SITE.
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DOOR, WINDOW, & INTERIOR
SCHEDULE

DYMON 4338 INNES ROAD
FIT-UP & RENOVATION

p
ro
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c
t 

n
o

rt
h

ACTUAL NORTH

601-ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE. SEE SKA 010 FOR FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

NUMBER NAME STYLE

FLOOR BASE NORTH WALL EAST WALL SOUTH WALL WEST WALL CEILING NOTES

MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

101 VESTBULE VESTIBULE CONC PD-1 GB | PLY F-GL - - GB | PLY F-GL - F-GL GB | PLY PLY GB |  PLY F-GL F-GL: GLASS BY SIGNAGE SUPPLIER

102 DYMON RECEPTION RECEPTION CONC PT-1 & PT-2 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P GB P PT-1, PT-2 (SEE FINISHES PLAN) P-1, P-2 (SEE RCP'S)

102.1 KITCHEN DISPLAY RECEPTION DISPLAY CONC PT-1 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P GB P

103 BOARDROOM BOARDROOM CONC CT-1 1" MDF (B1) P GB P GB P GB P l WD1 GB P GB P WALL PANEL : STN1

104 HOT DESK HOT DESK CONC PT-1 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P GB P

105 IT ROOM IT ROOM CONC PT-1 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P EXP (N/A) -

106 STAFF ROOM STAFF ROOM CONC PT-1 1" MDF (B1) P GB P GB P GB P GB P ACT -

107 JEWEL BOX JEWEL BOX CONC EXPT - PC-1 PMWS | GB PMWS | GB PMWS | GB PRE | P PMWS | GB PRE | P PMWS | GB PRE | P PMWS | GB PRE | P BAR PRE <varies>

108 VIEW. RM VIEWING ROOM CONC PT-1 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P ACT -

109 VAULT VAULT CONC PT-1 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P ACT1 l GB (BULK) PRE l P (P-11)

110 NEW SELF STORAGE SELF-STORAGE CONC EXPT - CC-1/ LC-1 PWMS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE BAR | PMCS PRE BY DYMON

111 EXISTING ELEVATOR LOBBY MATCH EXISTING CONC MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MAKE GOOD AT INTERFACE WITH NEW MATERIALS

112 SPRINKLER IT ROOM CONC PT-1 PT PT-1 (B2) GB P GB P GB P GB P EXP (N/A) -

113 EXIT STAIR 3 EXIT STAIRS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A MAKE GOOD IF DAMAGED DURING CONTRACT

114 RETAIL (none)

115 MECH (none)

116 CONDENSOR (none)

118 EXIT STAIR 2 EXIT STAIRS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A MAKE GOOD IF DAMAGED DURING CONTRACT

201 SECOND FLOOR SELF STORAGE SELF-STORAGE CONC EXPT - CC-1/ LC-1 PWMS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE BAR | PMCS PRE PWMS: BY DYMON l CORRIDOR (EXP) CEILING). SEE RCP'S

EX1 EXISTING DRIVE-AISLE EXISTING (N/A) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A MAKE GOOD IF DAMAGED DURING CONTRACT

EX2 EXISTING STORAGE EXISTING STORAGE CONC EXPT - LC-1 PWMS PWMS PMWS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE PMWS PRE BAR PRE SEE SCOPE OF WORK (CORRIDORS TO STORAGE)

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A601

NEW CURTAIN WALL ELEVATION INFILL2GROUND FLOOR 
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A601

CURTAIN WALL ENTRANCE ELEVATION DEMOLITION1
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EXTERIOR FIXED PANELS3
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"A601

D110-24
8

ADD1

5
ADD1

15

8
ADD1

6

DOOR ELEVATION AND NOTES SHOWN
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ADD1 A601
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2022/06/24

ADD1 A601
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KITCHEN DISPLAY DOOR ELEVATION ADDED

2022/06/17

ADD1 A601
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VIEW ROOM FINISH -PT-CLARIFIED

2022/08/19
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601 DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
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Notes HARDWARE

D101-1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● SEE SD.4 SD.VS-EX

D101-2 ● ● ● SEE SD.4 SD.VS-RC

D102-1 SEE SD.1 (none)

D103-1 ● ● ● ● ● B.BRD

D104-3 SD SD ● ● SEE SD.6 A.HT.DSK

D105-1 ● ● ● ● ● A.IT

D106-1 ● ● ● ● ● A.STF

D109-1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● A.VLT

D109-2 ● ● ● ● ● ● A.VW

D110-1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● A.EXT

D111-1 BY SUPPLIER (none)

D111-2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● RE-USE EXST A.LOB.-DR.A

D112-1 ● ex ● ● ● BY SUPPLIER A.SPK

D114-1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● A.WIN

D114-2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● A.WIN

15

601-DOOR SCHEDULE

WT FROM TO DOOR

-

FRAME GLAZING

-

FRR (min)

NOTESFROM ROOM: NAME TO ROOM: NAME EXT / INT HEIGHT WIDTH THICKNESS MATERIAL FINISH ELEVATION TYPE MATERIAL FINISH ELEVATION LITE SIDELITE TRANSOM

D101-1 VESTBULE Exterior 9' - 0" 12' - 8" 0' - 1 3/4" AL AN - SD4 AL AN - - INS INS - SD: SEE NOTES (SD4).

D101-2 DYMON RECEPTION VESTBULE Interior 9' - 0" 12' - 8" 0' - 1 3/4" AL AN - SD4 AL AN - - TEMP TEMP - SD: SEE NOTES (SD4).

D102-1 DYMON RECEPTION EXISTING DRIVE-AISLE Interior 8' - 8" 14' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" AL AN - SD1 AL AN - - TEMP TEMP - SD: SEE NOTES (SD1).

D103-1 DYMON RECEPTION BOARDROOM Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" WD STN1 B SLAB HM P B TEMP TEMP - -

D104-3 DYMON RECEPTION HOT DESK Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 0 1/2" TEMP - SD6 SLAB - SD: SEED NOTES (SD6)

D105-1 IT ROOM Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" HM P C SLAB HM P A - - - -

D106-1 DYMON RECEPTION STAFF ROOM Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" WD STN1 A SLAB HM P A - - - -

D109-1 EXISTING STORAGE VAULT Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" HM P A SLAB HM P A - - - 45-MIN

D109-2 VIEW. RM VAULT Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" HM P A SLAB HM P A - - - -

D110-1 NEW SELF STORAGE Exterior 8' - 6" 6' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" - - - - - - - - - - - SEE 4/A601

D111-1 EXISTING STORAGE Interior 7' - 0" 8' - 5 7/8" 0' - 1 3/4" AL AN - SD2 AL AN - TEMP TEMP - - SD: SEE NOTES (SD2).

D111-2 EXISTING STORAGE EXISTING DRIVE-AISLE Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" HM P A SLAB HM P 60-MIN RE-USE EXISTING

D112-1 SPRINKLER Exterior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" - - - - - - - - - - - MODIFY HARDWARE

D114-1 RETAIL DYMON RECEPTION Interior 8' - 0" 6' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" - - D - HM P A - - - - SUPPLIED BY OWNER

D114-2 RETAIL NEW SELF STORAGE Interior 8' - 0" 3' - 2" 0' - 1 3/4" IN.HM P A SLAB IN.HM P A - - - 45-MIN

1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2022-03-23

2 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2022-04-22

3 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2022-04-25

4 ISSUED FOR TENDER 2022-06-14

5 TENDER ADDENDUM 1 2022-06-24

6 IFT FINAL REVIEW 2022-08-16

7 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION 2022-08-23

8 REISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 2022-09-08

9 ISSUED FOR RECORD 2022-10-21

10 SI-009 2022-10-27

11 SI-010 2022-11-03

12 SI-014 2022-12-08

13 SI-017 2022-12-15

14 SI-019 2023-01-10

15 PERMIT AMENDMENT 2023-03-02
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